

Name of Work

2216 S.R. to 30 Judges Bungalows at Bodakdev, Ahmedabad. (Replacing damaged Compound Wall in Hon'ble Chief Justice Bungalow at Bodakdev, Ahmedabad.)

:: SCHEDULE - B ::

Sr. No.	Estimated Quantities		Unit	Item No. & Description	Estimated Rate			Unit	Total Amount According to Estimated Quantities
	But may be more or less	2			In Figures Rs./ Paisas	In Words	6		
1		3		Item No. 1 Demolition of Brick work and stone masonry including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal off unserviceable materials with all lead and lift [III] In Cement Mortar.	5		7	8	
1	41.40	Cum.		Item No. 2 Demolition including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift. (i) R.C.C. work	550.40	Rupees Five Hundred Fifty And Forty Paise Only	Cum.		22786.56
2	54.84	Cum.		Item No. 3 Dismantling steel work including distemper and stacking the materials with all lead and lift.	1057.85	Rupees One Thousand FiftySeven And EightyFive Paise Only	Cum.		58012.49
4	255.00	Sqm.		Item No. 4 Dismantling of sheet roofing including ridges, Hips, Valleys, Gutters etc. stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.(i) G.I./FRP sheet roofing.	3.67	Rupees Three And SixtySeven Paise Only	Cum.		7982.25
5	300.00	Sqm.		Item No. 5 Providing and fixing M.S. baricadding 2.7 m high made from 0.5 mm thick Ridge Flashing precast GI sheet with Fabrication of 63.5x63.5x 3.2mm vertical pipe post every 3.65m center to center and 3 nos horizontal 40x40x3.2 mm square pipes for framing / support. including all kind of accessories, fittings, excavation for foundation and Cement concrete 1:2:4 etc. complete.	47.72	Rupees FourtySeven And SeventyTwo Paise Only	Sqm.		12168.60
6	155.25	Cum.		Item No. 6 Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 m depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead. (C) Hard Murrum (Executed with Manual Labour).	1713.97	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Thirteen And NinetySeven Paise Only	Sqm.		514191.00
7	99.00	Cum.		Item No. 7 Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches. plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm. in depth consolidating each disposed layer by ramming and watering.	447.54	Rupees Four Hundred FourtySeven And FiftyFour Paise Only	Cum.		69480.59
					130.39	Rupees One Hundred Thirty And ThirtyNine Paise Only	Cum.		12908.61

8	61.87	Cum.	Item No. 8 Providing and laying cement concrete 1:2:4 (1- Cement : 2- Coarse sand : 4- graded stone aggregates 20 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth	3697.91	Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred NinetySeven And NinetyOne Paise Only	Cum.	228789.69
9	19.44	Cum.	Item No. 9 Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M.250 and curing complete including the cost of formwork and excluding cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (A) Foundations, footings, Base of columns and Mass concrete.	4856.69	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred FiftySix And SixtyNine Paise Only	Cum.	94414.05
10	31.50	Cum.	Item No. 10 Providing and laying ordinary cement concrete 1:1:2 (1- Cement 1- coarse sand : 2- graded stone aggregates 20 mm nominal size) and finishing smooth with curing etc. complete including the cost of formwork but excluding the cost of reinforcement for R.C.C work in (A) Beams/Coping:(ii) Having cross-sectional area more than 0.08Sq.M and upto 0.12 Sq.M	8444.61	Rupees Eight Thousand Four Hundred FortyFour And SixtyOne Paise Only	Cum.	266005.22
11	11.02	Cum.	Item No. 11 Providing and laying ordinary cement concrete 1:1:2 (1- Cement 1- coarse sand : 2- graded stone aggregates 20 mm nominal size) and finishing smooth with curing etc. complete including the cost of formwork but excluding the cost of reinforcement for R.C.C work in (B) COLUMNS: (i) Having cross-sectional area 0.05 to 0.08 Sq.M	12329.28	Rupees Twelve Thousand Three Hundred TwentyNine And TwentyEight Paise Only	Cum.	135868.67
12	11195.50	Kg.	Item No. 12 Providing TMT Bar FE 500D reinforcement for R.C.C. work including bending, binding and placing in position complete up to floor two level.	76.21	Rupees SeventySix And TwentyOne Paise Only	Kg.	853209.06
13	69.00	Cum.	Item No. 13 Brick work using common burnt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg. / Sq.cm in Super Structure above plinth level up to floor two level in Cement Mortar 1:5. [1 - Cement: 5 - Fine sand] [B] Conventional.	4326.75	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred TwentySix And SeventyFive Paise Only	Cum.	298545.75
14	952.50	Sqm.	Item No. 14 Providing 20 mm thick double coat mala cement plaster on interior brick / concrete work for plastering comprising of base coat of 12 mm thick cement plaster in cement mortar (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand) in rough finishing and 8 mm thick top coat of cement mortar 1:2 (1 Cement : 2 Coarse sand) finished with trowel including scaffolding curing etc. complete.	272.48	Rupees Two Hundred SeventyTwo And FortyEight Paise Only	Sqm.	259537.20
15	12500.00	Kg.	Item No. 15 Steel work in built up section framed work for decorative grill and decorative MS Gate including cutting, welding, hosting, fixing in position with buffing & smooth finishing, all fixtures, fastening, welding rod, face shield, gloves, welding machine, other required safety measures, nuts, bolts and required material, labour, transportation, tools etc. complete as per approved by High Court Authority & direction given by Engineer in Charge.	87.87	Rupees EightySeven And EightySeven Paise Only	Kg.	1098375.00

[illegible]

Rupees FourtyNine Lakh SeventySeven Thousand Four Hundred EightyTwo And EightyThree Paise Only

I / We am / are willing to carry out the work at _____ % Above / Below percent (Should be written in figures and words) of the estimated rates mentioned above. Amount of my / our tender works out as under.

Estimated Amount	
Put to Tender	₹ 49,77,482.83
Deduction	% Below, Rs. _____
Net	Rs. _____
In Words	_____
Estimated Amount	
Put to Tender	₹ 49,77,482.83
Add	% Above, Rs. _____
Net	Rs. _____
In Words	_____

Note: 1

The Contractor shall exhibit a board with detailed specification and details of work as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge for Which no Extra payment shall be made.

Note: 2

The labour cess will be deducted as per prevailing rules i.e. 1% of the work done.

Note: 3

GST and Income tax TDS will be deducted at a source while making payment of bills.

Note: 4

In all RCC Items in Rate Analysis Standard Cement Consumption has been taken as per Govt. G.R.: PRC-10-2017 Cement Consumption/16/C Date: 11/05/2017 as stated in S.O.R. therefor in R.C.C. items where there is a Change as per Actual mix Design the cost of difference of cement consumption have been deducted from the rate of original item at the rate of Input rate mentioned in all the tender.

Note: 5

Dismantaling Credit amount of Rs.1,48,056.00 for dismantalled items as per dismantaling credit statement will be deducted from Bill Amount.

Dated Signature of the
Contractor

S. P. Ch

Deputy Executive Engineer

Gujarat High Court [R & B] Sub Division No. 2

Ahmedabad

[Signature]

Executive Engineer

Gujarat High Court [R & B] Division

Ahmedabad

Name of Work

2216 S.R. to 30 Judges Bungalows at Bodakdev, Ahmedabad. (Replacing damaged Compound Wall in Hon'ble Chief Justice Bungalow at Bodakdev, Ahmedabad.)

:: Dismantling Credit statement ::

It. No.	SOR It./Ref.	Description	Useable Qty.	Unit	Rate as per SOR / R.A.	Rate Dismantle Material	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1	[Market Rate]	Item No. DC - 1 Dismantling Credit: Credit of all types of Dismantling materials from the site. Given to credit of dismantling material if necessity of applicable. [Brick] [It. No. 1]	10350.00	Nos.	-	2.00	20700.00
2	[Market Rate]	Item No. DC - 2 Dismantling Credit: Credit of all types of Dismantling materials from the site. Given to credit of dismantling material if necessity of applicable. [TMT Steel] [It. No. 2]	1645.20	Kg	-	30.00	49356.00
3	[Market Rate]	Item No. DC - 3 Dismantling Credit: Credit of all types of Dismantling materials from the site. Given to credit of dismantling material if necessity of applicable. [Chain Link Fencing and M.S. Gate] [It. No. 3]	2175.00	Kg	-	30.00	65250.00
4	[Market Rate]	Item No. DC - 4 Dismantling Credit: Credit of all types of Dismantling materials from the site. Given to credit of dismantling material if necessity of applicable. [FRP Sheet] [It. No. 4]	255.00	Smt.	-	50.00	12750.00
Net Amount without GST Rs.							148056.00

Deputy Executive Engineer
Gujarat High Court [R & B] Sub Division No. 2
Ahmedabad.

Executive Engineer
Gujarat High Court [R & B] Division
Ahmedabad.